
 

 

      MEETING MINUTES 
 
1021 West Baraga Avenue,   8571 W. Grand River Ave., Suite 600 
Marquette, Michigan 49855  Brighton, Michigan 48816             
Phone (906) 228-4480       Fax (906) 228-7524  Phone: (810) 229-2701 Fax: (810) 229-6767   

Location: 
Brighton Area Schools 
BAS Video Conference Project Number: 18-785 

Project: BAS 2019 Bond Date: 7-20-20, 4:30 pm 
 
Present: Refer to attached. 
 

Discussion: Purpose of meeting to discuss 2019 Bond scope. 
 

1. Reviewed and approved committee meeting minutes dated 7/6/20. 

2. Imaging contractor status. Approval to move forward with scanning.  

3. Phase 1 

a. Award recommendation approved. 

b. Alternates to athletic field package to include; soil admixture at Sloan Field; under drainage at 

Sloan Field; and dugouts at Hawkins. Contractors shall also indicate cost for irrigation system. 

4. Phase 2  

a.  High School STEAM Center, no current updates. 

b. Scranton Mechanical schematic estimate of cost approved. Additional discussion on system(s) 

replacement requirements. 

c. District indicated 950 lockers total, to be replaced at Scranton School under bond scope. 

d. High School flooring under contract and proceeding. 

e. High School roof replacement, scope of work discussed. Current bond amount does not include 

the complete removal of roof area considered “fair” under the report dated January 16, 2013 

prepared by Soil and Materials Engineers, Inc. Further review and consideration necessary. 

f. High School loading dock scope of work to be the replacement and reconstruction of the trench 

drain. IDI to provide options for replacement of drain. District indicated the storm sewer piping 

connected to the drain, flows properly. 

g. IDI shall review options to bio-swale access for snow removal equipment. Scope not included in 

bond application. 

5. Phase 4, STEAM Center(s) elementary schools, intermediate schools and middle school. 

a. Design team in the process of developing and issuing schematic design package for Clark 

Construction review and estimating. 

Distribution:  BAS Project Team, refer to attached. 



Brighton Area Schools, 2019 Bond BAS Project Team Attending

Name Position Phone Email 7/20/2020

Brighton Area  Schools

125 South Church Street, Brighton, MI 48116 810‐299‐4000

Dr. Laura Surrey Interium Superintendent 810‐299‐4041 surreyl@brightonk12.com X

Mike Engelter Asst. Superintendent 248‐444‐0719 engelterm@brightonk12.com X

Sharon Irvine Asst. Superintendent 734‐678‐8517 irvines@brightonk12.com X

Scott Jacobs Director of Operations 810‐499‐3355 jacobss@brightonk12.com X

John Thompson Director of Athletics 810‐223‐1613 thompsj@brightonk12.com X

Nick Casteel Tech Support Services 810‐299‐4042 casteej@brightonk12.com X

Laura Mitchell Board Member 810‐299‐4582 mitchelll@brightonk12.com X

Ken Stahl Board Member 810‐599‐0561 stahlk@brightonk12.com X

Bill Trombley Board Member 810‐360‐9916 trombleyw@brightonk12.com X

Integrated Designs Inc.

8571 W. Grand River Ave., Suite 600, Brighton, MI 48116 810‐229‐2701

Scott Hoeft Architect 810‐599‐4814 scott@intdesigns.com X

Andy Adams Architectural Design 906‐361‐4637 andy@intdesigns.com

Chad Parkhurst Mechanical Design 618‐799‐8078 chad@intdesigns.com X

1021 W. Baraga Avenue, Marquette, MI 49855 906‐228‐4480

Andrew Mansfield Civil Engineer 810‐610‐0081 andrewm@intdesigns.com X

Brian Kudej Civil Engineer 906‐360‐1798 brian@intdesigns.com

Nathan Clish Structural Design 906‐204‐4068 nate@intdesigns.com

Phil Neimi Structural Engineer 906‐250‐4013 phil@intdesigns.com

Steve Boettcher Mechanical  Engineer 906‐236‐3627 steve@intdesigns.com

Adam  Manty Electrical Design 906‐236‐3625 adam@intdesigns.com X

Tom Heiskanen Electrical Design 906‐362‐3632 tom@intdesigns.com

Shannon Finnila Project Coordinator 906‐250‐4866 shannon@intdesigns.com

Linhout Associates

10465 Citation Drive, Brighton,  MI 48116 810‐227‐5668

Peit Lindhout Architect 810‐599‐6082 pwl@lindhout.com

Josh Hendershot Architect jlh@lindhout.com

Jason McIntyre Architect 810‐227‐5668 djm@lindhout.com X

T2 Designs Inc.

248‐486‐9249

Tracy Taylor Interiors / Furniture 248‐444‐8180 tracy@t2designsinc.com X

Johanna Luke Designer 248‐697‐4388 johannal@t2designsinc.com X

Barton Malow Company

26500 American Drive, Southfield, MI 48034 248‐436‐5000

Paul Twigg Technology Consultant 248‐672‐9634 paul.twigg@bartonmalow.com

Brian Jessie Technology Consultant brian.jessie@bartonmalow.com X

Clark Construction Co.

2660 Superior  Court, Auburn Hills, MI 48326 248‐286‐1000

3535 Moores River Drive, Lansing MI 48911 517‐372‐0940

Gary Steller Construction Mgr. 517‐881‐9198 gsteller@clarkcc.com X

Bernie Giannotta Senior Project Manager 248‐914‐2851 BGiannotta@clarkcc.com X

Stephanie Coolidge Project Manager 517‐927‐2426  scoollidge@clarkcc.com X

Jackie Ikeoha Project Engineer jikeoha@clarkcc.com X

Contracting  Resources

8273 Grand River Avenue, Suite 150,  Brighton, MI 48116 810‐229‐4320

Jim Barnas Construction Mgr. 248‐514‐9197 jbarnas@contractingresources.net

Michael Barnas Project Superintendent

Brad Barnard Project Superintendent

10511 Citation Dr Suite 200, Brighton, MI 48116

Integrated Designs, Inc 7/31/2020


